1.		6	k a true
: INS. CASE OWNER	CC T/AIG	1800 6812,1	TOWN IDAC
A SECULIAR SHITTER		ASSIGNMENT ./	1/4/18
Surveyor	Doi: _	taralia	Registered in Merimen: 17 4 18
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE		ACTOR AND AND ACTOR
Insured Vehicle No	str 329C	Claim No.	100 yrn 86959
Name of Insured	WEF	Policy No.	9999999
L U	700	Make / Model	TOYOTH
Insured Tel No.  Excess Sec II :SS	HP: DOA: \\	Flace of Accid	BUT THAT I HE IN BUT POL
Is driver the owner			ED EXIT
	DE Age: TON LHOON FLOT		ORT VES/NO . TP GIA REPORT YES/NO
Driver Tel	No.: (V/L. (ES)		
614 2776		1277	The second state of the second
	7	•	
INSRS: WSP:	INSRS: WSP:	INSRS: WSP:	INSRS: WSP:
WSP Tel: PYL	Tel:	Tel:	Tel:
G Liability:	(a-b) Liaminty (a-	Liability:	Liability:
RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/Time	G053341 Sp.	4 9	STAGE DATE/PIC
12/1/18	ENAMINE SE	MALT.	Non-Reporting ltr (1st)
in7			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd)
			Notification by (if non-pickup):
14/1/18 -	- OID was last (or in 3.	vehicles c.c.	Call OF Hardy 17/8/11
	- Sent letter to Of Warm	XT(,	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
27-15/19	E-MOST TO STEWARD OF CO. OF ()	1 900 )	Notification Ite (if non-pickup)
			After call ltr to Ot:
31/5/8	- CEE reported Trying	C16,900)-	Authorisation To Act
7200	the pass tetype monduk		Release Voucher:
27/8/19	- File pass to she peitodo	86.	Car Rental Invoice:
KUWKINO	, , , p		Towing Invoice
			LTA / GIA :
			Medical Bill:
			Mandate/Rejust Instruction:
			LOD
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:		Payment Breakdown Form:
RELIMINARI ADVICE	Date time. Sem by		Post-Repair Photos Others
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm	with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost: 45	SS 6,000 (16 days) Reduction		Émail Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: 26/7/19 Confirm with You	NNO. 28 C JCC. OID LASH)	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia : \ \U\Z
Repair Cost: CW (157)	5 6,410 -00 (Agreed / Avegased) BOLA SA	No. of Catt. Old (ash)	II NO OF B 23, ANI. LIA: TWO
oss of Rental (LOR):	SS 2,520.00 ( 21 days) x \$12	-0	MA b
.oss of Use (LOU): .oss of Income (LOI):	SS - (S - x - days) SS - (S - x - days)		N 8 N
OR only LOU only		ck only one]	1
GIA/LTA Search	SS 8.00	1	C.
Medical	SS -	(Independent)	Claim status: Nama Reject/Private Settle     Report Format:
Disbursement: .egal Cost	SS - (e.g. Town	(Independent )	2) Report Format: IP 3) Survey fee: \$320
l'otal:	SS 8, 948-00 Global Sum SS: 8	00.00	
TNAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	A	Email Call
Payee I:		ecise Anto se	KAICE
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if 21.A.)	SS Name 2: SS Name 3:		

(4)		harbonett vil	111720
•	8100, 4051	GY2779	J 2805 Feb.
	1000100100	Type: M.Car./M.Cycle / Bus Van	
Estimated Cost.	D.RES/EVA/INV/MV	Track / Trailer of	
	Gr 27793	Markatsu 1	Extol 1298
To Inspect Vehicle No.	Preuse Auto	calour while	AC Insured / Std / NI / NA
at Workshop mVs	Lifered John	St Reading 3/8/84.	TiPadic Insured / Std / NI / NA
		EngNo.	
maured.			21/00/002559.
Folicy No.		Gen. Cond. Good   Fair / Poor / B	
Claims No		Steering Iporder / Jammed I Lea	
Sub-insured.	Excess		
(Client's Record)		2	
Make of Vitti		Modi (NII) S/Rim I STD A/Rin	
		Tyre Size F. (65	
(Folicy Condition)		R 165	
Finneric The veh had com	11007	H-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11	IZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
- repair at the time	e or inspection.	TOYOTYOKO or	Tourney,
Bal, or Market Value		Front	Row
IDAC Accident Poort.	Consistent? Yes or No	RUBALL 06 mm	RiBal 06 mm
GIA / PR Seen	Consistent? Yes or No	LiBal QG mm	L'Bal 06 mm
Est Repairs: \(\)	days Res: Yes or No	DOA 1214118	001 /3/04/18
Lum Sum 370	% 3 Val. Yes or No.	Survey held m	Precise
CA / REV / REP. /	24 HRS	Des of Damages Frt / Red / (	OIS / N/S / UIC / Reoftop or
Date: Per	Vehicle 1N7 son Contacted.		Body Structure affected due to collinon.
	Instruction		7.04.7
The second secon	? Alla.	COE Exply: 31/07/19.	
		from at BK/annum ).	
my	11-SIC CREPTURE		
	5.3K	2 1 1 1 2 1	
TW PV: Net:	5.3K		
	5.3K 6.2E.	( walt 2 was 22 ( 54 7 )	
	5.3K 6.2E.	( walt 2 was 22 ( 54 7 )	an it
Net i	5.3K 6.2E.		1045
Net i	5.3K. 6.2E. C LIS \$ 6,000 16 days + 3 Sun	120d\$ 7,059 73/54%) loys + 1 PH. +1805 = 210	(oru) Survey Fee
Net 1	5.3K. 6.2E.  C LIS \$ 6,000  16 days + 3 Sun  Prell, Report	1 2003 7, 159 73 / 54 %)  (crys + 1 PH  + 18 0.5 = 210  Days Of Repair:	(015
Net 1	5.3K. 6.2K.  ( L S \$ 6,000  16 days + 3 Sur  Prell, Report  Final Report	1 2003 7, 159 73 / 54 %)  (crys + 1 PH  + 18 0.5 = 210  Days Of Repair:	(MUS) Survey Fee
Net 1	5.3K. 6.2K.  ( L S \$ 6,000  16 days + 3 Sur  Prell, Report  Final Report		Survey Fee
Net i	5.3K. 6.2K.  ( L S \$ 6,000  16 days + 3 Sur  Prell, Report  Final Report	1200 \$ 7, 1359 73   54 %)   toys + 1 PH.	Sitney Fee



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Pays Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation inter	rnationale Des Experts En Auton		
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref: CC4/LCR1800	6812/Apb3	
	HENTON WAY #0	8-16 INGAPORE 079120	Date: 13-04-2018 Code: LCR		
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
	Insured Veh.	SKR 329C	Veh. Inspected	GY 2779J	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
_	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	13/04/2018	
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No. HIDDEN		Year of Reg.		
Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer -		Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Desc	ription of Damages		
5.		Ge	neral Information		
-	Accident Date	12/04/2018	Inspection Date	13/04/2018	
	Survey held at			LECTRONICA (Z	
	,	NO.1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-34/36 SINGAPORE 417883			
5a.			Remarks		

# PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 TEL: 67457367 FAX: 68413390

CO. REG. NO.: 35766600C

GST REG. NO.: 35766600C

01-12-18

Date Of Accident: 12-04-2018 OUR REF: GY 2779J/T/18 Adrian

Nett Value: 62K

STIB TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD

Blk 111 North Bridge Road

#27-01

Singapore 179098

Date in /out: 12/04/18 04/05/18

TPLER Xino Tany

## ESTIMATE BILL ON VEH. NO.: GY 27791 MODEL: DAIHATSU EXTOL CHASSIS NO.: IDAS221V001002559

#### LIST ITEM

Tail Gate Distaked		790.10
Tail Gate Lock June		48.40
Tail Gate Lock Motor He ~		61.60 *
Tail Gate Lock Striker		19.80
Tail Gate Lock Cable		29.40
Tail Gate Weather Stripe Lt		61.80
Tail Gate Stopper ZNrl ~	2pcs @ 9.80	19.60
Tail Gate Absorber	2pcs @ 47.40	94.80
Tail Gate Outer Garnish Delical		47.40
Tail Gate Inner Trim Board 2		161.80
Tail Gate Inner Trim Board Clips	12pcs @ 2.90	34.80
Tail Gate Hindge HH Nec	2pcs @ 31.60	63.20 📉 ,
Sticker "Extol" New		19.80
Tail Lamp Assy RH crucket	2pcs @ 69.10	138,20 69/0
Tail Lamp Sealant Aut -	2pcs @ 11.80	23.60

Tail Lamp Clips	4pcs @ 3.90	15.60 7.80 58.00 25
Tail Lamp Base Panel Rr Rists to	2pcs @ 29.00	58.00 25
Rear Bumper Distorted		314.60
Rear Bumper Bracket Boot	2pcs @ 54.60	109.20
Rear Bumper Side Attachment	2pcs @ 11.80	23.60
Rear Bumper Tow Cover		28.00
Rear Bumper Clips	8pcs @ 1.80	14.40
Rear Mudflap - 10/5 Distorted		23.80
Mudflap Clips	3pcs @ 1.80	5.40
Mudflap Bracket		16.80
Rear End Panel (Outer) EDistor led		462.80
Rear End Panel (Inner)		384.00
Rear Wiper Motor H		587.00
Rear Floor Panel Distorted		682.00
Rear Sub Chassis Member		547.00 🗶
Rear Fender - RH Distorted		680.00
Rear Fender Protector		23.40
Rear Wheel Housing Panel - RH Py		591.60
Exhaust Silencer Pyr		583.20
Exhaust Silencer Hook	2pcs @ 63.90	127.80 🗶
Front Bumper Ry		380.00
Front Bumper Clips	10pcs @ 5.00	50.00 30
Tail Gate Green Sticker		5100 25(SN)
Rear Windscreen Glass Rubber		281.75 7,655.25
		. 1000.00

4172 5 5 Less Discount 10%: 765.53 6,889.73

SPECIAL NETT ITEM

Rear Number Plate

35.00 J

Rear Tyre - RH

200 19000 150 (54

Front Number Plate

35.00

70 km/h Sticker ^

150,00 15

#### LABOUR CHARGE

Towing.

80.00 60

To Check and Reconnect Snap Wiring.

20.00 30

To Tuff Coat Affected Areas.

10000 00

To Remove & Refix Rear Windscreen Glass.

3730

180.00 120

To Adjust Chassis Alignment On Car O Liner.

380.00

To Respray Affected Areas.

1,800.00 14

To Remove & Refix Exhaust Pipe.

120.00

To Renew Damaged Parts, Straighten & Repair & Aligned All Parts.

2,800.00 2000

13,059.73

GST 7%:

914.18

AMOUNT DUE:

13,973.91

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged partis) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- . No Regal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Atknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Dated

total 7502 1/5 6K. Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	Verificie	
Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID:	0616C	
Vehicle Details	00.100	
Vehicle No.:	GY2779J	
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes	
Intended De-registration Date:	13 Apr 2018	
Vehicle Make:	DAIHATSU	
Vehicle Model:	EXTOL VAN	
Primary Colour:	White	
Manufacturing Year:	2004	
Engine No.:	1245072	
Chassis No.:	JDAS221V001002559	
Maximum Power Output:	3DA3221V001002559	
Open Market Value:	\$12.552.00	
Original Registration Date:	21 Feb 2005	
First Registration Date:	21 Feb 2005	
Transfer Count:		
Actual ARF Paid:	0	
Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$628.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	*	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00	
Intended COE Rebate Details	30.00	
COE Expiry Date:	31 Jul 2019	
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
OE Period(Years):	5	
PQP Paid:	\$20.383.00	
OE Rebate Amount:	\$5.293.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	0.71/0.70 (0.70)	
Message	\$5,293.00	
Please note that all future COE renewals for this vehicle		

Please note that all future COE renewals for this vehicle can only be for a 5-year period, subject to the statutory lifespan (If applicable) of the vehicle.

The information contained herein is correct as at 13 Apr 2018

OK



About the Contact the Useful Links Steman Feedback



HAPPENINGS AUTOSHOP LOG IN INFORMATION & GUIDELINES ON-THE-ROADS MOTORING BUZZ au to Windows 2 THE RIG STORY Online Enquiries / Enquire Vocational Licence Status Hame / LTA eS OCATIONAL LICENCE STATUS ENOUIR ce for Vocational Licence Holders Enquiry E-s Welcome to LTA I Enquiry E-Service for Vocational Licence Holders ational Licence (VL) holders and other interested parties to check on the status of a VL. To use This e-service all: this enquiry feats: I will need to enter both the NRIC/Foreign identification Number (FIN) and the date of birth of the VL holder. You can enquire on the status of all types of VL, as listed below: · Private Hire Car Driver's Vocational Licence Taxi Driver's Vocational Licence. Omnibus Driver's Vocational Licence General Bus Driver's Vocational Licence · Bus Attendant's Vocational Licence · Trishaw Rider's Vocational Licence \* NRIC No/FIN S6822516G (e.g 51234567A, F1234567A) \* Date of Birth (Format: DD-MM-YYYY) Fields marked \* are required. STATUS OF VOCATIONAL LICENCE The information contained herein is correct as at 17-Apr-2018. Name TAN CHOON KIAT Licence Number 56822516G Date of Birth 14-Jun-1968 TYPE OF VOCATIONAL LICENCE VL Type Status **Expiry Date** Approval to Drive Private Wallet 30:06:2018 Hire Car

# I WANT TO ...

**EAOs** 

drive buy sell maintain participate

# Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Monday, 27 May 2019 10:16 AM

To:

'Support@preciseauto.sg'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOVLING VEHICLE NO. GY 2779J AND SKR 329C ON 12/04/2018

Your Ref: GY 2779J/T/18 (SJE)
Our Ref: CC4/LCR18006812/Apb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

#### ACCIDENT INVOVLING VEHICLE NO. GY 2779J AND SKR 329C ON 12/04/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$7,900.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

Bost Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com|</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Precise Auto Service <Support@preciseauto.sg>

Sent: Friday, 17 May 2019 6:02 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOVLING VEHICLE NO. GY 2779J AND SKR 329C ON 12/04/2018

Without Prejudice

Your Ref. : -

Vehicle No.: GY 2779J/T/18 (SJE)

M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Duar Ms. Hsiao Tong

We are the repairer for vehicle no. GY 2779J and instructed by the owner, Stib Technologies Pte Ltd, on his behalf to submit the claims against your insured's vehicle no. SKR 329C that was involved in the above mentioned accident.

The accident was clearly caused by your insured's negligence. In order to save the legal cost, we will process the claim to you directly as follows:

The accident was clearly caused by your insured's negligence. In order to save the legal cost, we will process the claim to you directly as follows:

Total:	\$ 8,948.00	
3. LTA / GIA Search Fee	\$ 8.00	
2. Car Rental (25 days X \$200.00)	\$ 2,520.00	(Including GST)
1. Cost of Repair (Surveyed By Mr. Adrian)	\$ 6,420.00	(Including GST)

Please let us have your payment in our favour of "Precise Auto Service".

Your prompt reply of the above claims will be much appreciated.

-					
Th	13	n		V٥	12.1
	ıa.		n.		

Best Regards

Yan Hong

T: 6745 7367 | F: 6841 3390

E: support@preciseauto.sg W: www.preciseauto.sg

A: No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #02-33/34/36 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883

×		
Follow us on social	media:	
https://www.instagra	m.com/preciseautosvs/	
https://twitter.com/pr	reciseautosys	

https://www.facebook.com/PreciseAutoService/

T: 6745 7367 | F: 6841 3390 E: support@preciseauto.sg

W: www.preciseauto.sg

A: No.1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #02-33/34/36 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883

×		

Follow us on social media:

https://www.instagram.com/preciseautosvs/
https://twitter.com/preciseautosvs
https://www.facebook.com/PreciseAutoService

#### Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Friday, 26 July 2019 2:19 PM

To:

Tee, Chee-Wah

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: SEEK MANDATE - YOUR REF: AIG Ref: TP / 1856554065SG [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SKR 329C (OI) AND GY 2779J (TP) ON 12/04/2018]

AIG Ref: 1856554065SG

LKK Ref: CC4/LCR18006812/Akb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKR 329C (OI) AND GY 2779J (TP) ON 12/04/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please ignore our e-mail that was sent earlier.

This is 3 vehicle chain collision, our Insured is the last vehicle. We are of the opinion that BOLA 28 is applicable. We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he is aware of NCD (if any) will be affected.

We seek your approval to offer to Third Party repairer, "PRECISE AUTO SERVICE" as follows: -

	Claimed Amount	Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$ 13,973.90	\$ 6,420.00
2. Loss of Rental (21 days x \$120.00)	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00(21days x \$120.00)
4. LTA/ GIA Search Fee	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00
Total	\$ 16,501.90	\$ 8,948.00

<sup>\*\*16</sup> days recommendation for repair + 3 Sundays + 1PH + 1 PRS = 21 Days

All the relevant documents had been uploaded in Merimen.

We are sorry for any inconvenience caused.

Kindly let us have your mandate in Merimen.

Best Regards,
Khanchna | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

#### Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Friday, 26 July 2019 2:49 PM

To:

Precise Auto Service

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOVLING VEHICLE NO. GY 2779J AND SKR 329C [AIG] ON 12/04/2018

Attachments:

LOA.pdf; AIG DV.pdf

Your Ref: GY 2779J/T/18 (SJE)

Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/LCR18006812/Apb3

#### Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We confirm settlement at a global sum of \$8,900.00(all-in).

We attach herewith a copy of the DV and LOA for your further action.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com |</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Precise Auto Service < Support@preciseauto.sg>

Sent: Monday, 27 May 2019 2:47 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOVLING VEHICLE NO. GY 2779J AND SKR 329C ON 12/04/2018

Without Prejudice
To Save Costs

Dear Sirs / Mdm

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*GY2779J (1856554065SG) [SKR329C] TP STIB TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD Apr 12 2018 8:00AM [LCRF Pte Ltd] Precise Auto Service

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG\_SG\_EXPRESS), sent on 26/07/2019 14:22 PM.

To

LKK HQ

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$8948.00) - GY2779J - Claim Handler: Tee, Chee-Wah Subject

Approved:8948.00.

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Precise Auto Service <Support@preciseauto.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 17 May 2019 6:02 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: ACCIDENT INVOVLING VEHICLE NO. GY 2779J AND SKR 329C ON 12/04/2018

Attachments:

17052019173515.pdf

#### Without Prejudice

Your Ref. : -

Vehicle No.: GY 2779J/T/18 (SJE)

#### M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Dear Ms. Hsiao Tong

We are the repairer for vehicle no. GY 2779J and instructed by the owner, Stib Technologies Pte Ltd, on his behalf to submit the claims against your insured's vehicle no. SKR 329C that was involved in the above mentioned accident.

The accident was clearly caused by your insured's negligence. In order to save the legal cost, we will process the claim to you directly as follows:

Total :	5	8,948.00	
3. LTA / GIA Search Fee	\$	8.00	
2. Car Rental (21 days X \$120.00)	\$	2,520.00	(Including GST)
1. Cost of Repair (Surveyed By Mr. Adrian)	\$	6,420.00	(Including GST)

Please let us have your payment in our favour of "Precise Auto Service".

Your prompt reply of the above claims will be much appreciated.

Thank You

Best Regards Yan Hong

On Fri, 17 May 2019 at 17:41, Precise Auto Service < Support@preciseauto.sg > wrote:

#### Without Prejudice

Your Ref. : -

Vehicle No.: SLR 5500D/T/18(SJE)

#### M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Dear Ms. Hsiao Tong

We are the repairer for vehicle no. GY 2779J and instructed by the owner, Stib Technologies Pte Ltd, on his behalf to submit the claims against your insured's vehicle no. SKR 329C that was involved in the above mentioned accident.

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 17 April 2018 3:40 PM

To:

'Eileen, May Hwee Yap'

Subject:

Your Ref. SKR 329C \*Our Ref. CC4/LCR18006812/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKR

329C(AIG)/ GY 2779J/ OTHERS ON 12/04/2018]

Your Ref: SKR 329C

Our Ref: CC4/LCR18006812/Apb3

Dear Sirs/Madam.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKR 329C(AIG)/ GY 2779J/ OTHERS ON 12/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

We have received a claim from GY 2779J against your insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) TO: PRECISE AUTO SERVICE NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #02-34/36 SINGAPORE 417883

#### LETTER OF AUTHORITY & INDEMNITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. GY 2779 3 AND SKR 329C

owner of vehicle no. GY 27795 , hereby authorise M/S PRECISE AUTO SERVICE to commence repairs to my motor vehicle and to forward the claim for damages sustained in the above accident to the third party driver and/or his employer and/or the vehicle owner and/or the insurer concerned. I/We agree that in consideration of you giving up your repairer's lien I agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third party claim to you and if applicable, our solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay the amount compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor & Client basis. I/We undertake to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion. In the event the proceeds of claim for damages, interest, costs and expenses including legal costs are paid to me directly by the third party insurer, I undertake to indemnify and/or reimburse the said proceeds of claim to you.

If the third party driver and/or his employer and/or the vehicle owner and/or the insurer reject liability, I will be fully responsible for the repair costs.

I/We also authorise you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence.

I/We authorise you to appoint such a firm of solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third party/own insurers' claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the solicitors appointed by you on my/our behalf in the event the third party's insurance company communicates with me/us directly by telephone or in writing and I/we further undertake not to enter into any compromise Settlement Agreement with the third party insurance without your consent as I understand that this may jeopardise a fair recovery of the third party claim.

My vehicle is repaired by the repairer on my own free will without any inducement, threat and/or promise.

In the event of any breach of my undertaking and the repairer is compelled to enforce this undertaking, I agree that I shall pay for the legal costs incurred by the repairer on a solicitor and client's full indemnity basis.

Owner Signature

(Company Stamp, if Applicable)

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>PRECISE AUTO SERVICE</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>SS8,900.00</u>(Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>GY 2779J</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>12/04/2018</u>(date) along <u>MCE TWDS CHANGI</u> involving vehicle no/s <u>SKR 329C</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 13/04/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>STIB TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>GY 2779J</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="Mailto:SYY">SYY</a>
2779J(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 29 (day) of July (month) 20 19 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

#### PRECISE AUTO SERVICE

NO 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-33/34/36 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: 6745 7367 FAX: 6841 3390

CO. REG. NO.: 35766600C GST REG. NO.: 35766600C

-----

Accident Date: 12-04-18

OUR REF: GY 2779J/T/18 (SJE)

TAX INVOICE

STIB TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD

BLK 111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD

#27-01

Singapore 179098

Invoice No.: TP1904-012

DATE: 28-04-19

FINAL BILL ON VEH. NO.: GY 2779I VEHICLE MODEL: DAIHATSU EXTOL

LUMP SUM REPAIR

INCLUDING SUPPLY OF PARTS & LABOUR

PANEL BEATING & SPRAY PAINTING

6,000.00

SUB-TOTAL

6,000.00

ADD GST 7%

420.00

TOTAL AMOUNT SGD

6,420.00

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



# TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

DATE	INVOICE NO.
09-May-2018	A 36752

#### INVOICE TO

PRECISE AUTO SERVICE C/O STIB TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD 111 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD #27-01 PENINSULA PLAZA SINGAPORE 179098

	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH. NO.
	A 36752	09-Mny-2018	SLA 2243 E
DESCRIPTION	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 12 APRIL 2018 TO 03 MAY 2018 YOUR REF: GY 2779 J	21	- 112.1495	2,355.1
GST @ 7%			\$164.86
TOTAL			\$2,520.00

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd. Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve.

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666

ACRA No: 200106276D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D Website: www.bkw.sg A subsidiary of BKW Automobile Pte Ltd





Date In

Time In

Mileage

2951

Check By

Remarks

# BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD 120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Gendex Centire Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6271 1661 VHA No: A 36752 ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0108276-D 24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122

STATE OF THE PARTY	March 1988	CONTACTOR OF	MARKET .	Children or the Control of the Contr
VEHIC	FH	HRING	AGR	FEMENT

4

Hirer's/Oriver Signature

VEHICLE HIRING	G AGREEMENT	Workshop:	A STATE OF	
HIRER'S PARTICULARS	Hirer's Own Vehicle No: GV	Replace Veh N	0:	
Name (as in VO) STIB TECH VOLOSIES PTE LTO	Loan Vehicle No: SLA 32 4	SE VAN	0:	
NRIC Passport No. 200500616 C Date of Birth:	Make & Model:	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	nual Group:	1
Address III NOKTH BRIDGE ROATO Age: #27-01 PENIASULA PLAZA SI 171098	CHARGE		\$	cts
#27-01 PENINSULA PLAZA \$ 171098	Daily D day @\$	12) Per day	\$252r)	1
Name & Address of Employer	Weekly/Monthly week @\$	Per week/Monthly		
Committee of the Commit	Others	REAL POR STILL THE	EDEL A	bu
Occupation Driving Exp: Driving Licence No: Passed Date:	CDW/PAI ®\$	Per day/Monthly		-
Dr. Type: Local/mit/Others:	Delivery/Collection Svc		1	200
Tel(O) (R) HP	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	GST		101
DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	OR No:	(A) SUB-TOTAL	92520	L
Name (as in 10) LEE KOK CHENG 11	Petrol Level OUT E 1M	1/2 34 F		
NRIC/Passport No: 5 7008223 C Date of Birth: 17 3 1940	Surcharge IN	-	FLERIC	
4 IN BUX 210 BUKIT HATOK ST 21 April	Firstkm FREE per day	GST	1000	
#06-191 81650110	Excess mileage is chargeable			
Occupation Driving Exp: Yrs	at cents per km	TOTAL CHARGES		
Driving Licence No. Passed / Expiry Date: 12   11774	Security Deposit : \$	Bank		
DAL Type: Local/Int/Others: Contact No:	CASH/NETS/VISA/MC/AMEX/CI	HQ No:		
ALTIA	Expiry Date Card ID	No:		
	Name as in Card:		Car III	
	NON WAIVER EXCESS (Subject	OBST 3 DOD -	STEED OF	
	ACCESSORIES CHECK  Data Cards Camera System	ems 🗆 Hub Cap 🔲 Ra	dio / CD Cartr	egb
	☐ Jack ☐ Tyre Opener			
	(Allege	1		
INDICATE: A - Accidente		Angli Santi	Ballet 1	
0 - Dents S - Scruiches	Hirer's Signature :	Additional D	river's Signat	ure :
I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreemen	SINGAPORE Use Only		1	-
There is no agree to the fertile and contained of boat alone of this and the			on that all an	
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be	billed to that account and my sign	ature above will be consi-	dered to have	beer
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been given the parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been given the parking the payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been given the payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been given the payable under the payable	billed to that account and my sign ven BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd i legal costs on a full indemnity bas	ature above will be consi- n connection with this is is) whatsoever and howson	dered to have agreement is ser brought aga	true
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been given the portion I have been given before and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 65 years and be holding valid driving increases and have a minimum of 2 years regular.	billed to that account and my sign ven BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd i legal costs on a full indemnity bas suffered or incurred by you in resp vehicle. Full excess amount have	ature above will be consi- n connection with this is is), whatsoever and howsoer ect of the vehicle or the use of to be paid immediately in the	dered to have agreement is ser brought aga or the operation event of an acc	true inst, of the sident
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been given the portant.  1. The Hirst and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 65.	billed to that account and my sign ven BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd i legal costs on a full indemnity bas suffered or incurred by you in respice. Full excess amount have The owner reserve the right not to occurred. Any damage to the car	ature above will be consi- n connection with this is, whatsoever and howsoever ect of the vehicle or the use of to be paid immediately in the replace an replacement veh- will be repair at BKW authorize	dered to have agreement is per prought aga or the operation event of an accide to the frantacide ad workshop.	true inst, of the sident
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been git IMPORTANT  1. The Hirst and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 65 years and be holding valid driving licenses and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be 80me by the Hirstfithe Authorised Driver.  2. All vehicles are supplied with petrol and should returned with petrol level likewise. A service charge of \$5 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the hirer should he tail to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.	billed to that account and my sign ven BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd i legal costs on a tull indemnity bas suffered or incurred by you in respicate to the cost of temporary the opening and that offensive smell or object the cost of temporary the offensive the cost of temporary the offensive.	ature above will be consi- n connection with this is, whatsoever and howsoen- ect of the vehicle or the use is to be paid immediately in the reptace an replacement vehi- vil be repair at BKW authoriz- apport of pets in the vehicle at an or pet a small the hirer an amail or pet's hair between?	dered to have agreement is er prought aga or the operation event of an accide and workshop, is not allowed. Sior driver shill \$200 - \$400.	true true inst, of the sident ant Any bear
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been git important.  In the Hirse and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 65 years and be holding valid driving intersets and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Some by the Hirserthe Authorised Oriver.  2. All vehicles are supplied with petrol and should returned with petrol level likewise. A service charge of \$5 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the hirser should be fail to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.  3. No return to ready return of vehicle. The tires shall be liable for additional charges for any late roturn at the rate shows per hour pet day inclusive of CDW and/or PAI.	le billed to that account and my sign ven BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd is legal costs on a full indemnity bas suffered or incarred by you in resp venicle. Full excess amount have The owner reserve the right not to occurred. Any damage to the car is 5 mole or permit emoking and trait offensive shell or gibbarette, duri the cost of removing the offensive 9. The Hirer agrees that is punctured locked keys inside of verticle, by it	ature above will be consin connection with this as a wind to the second of the use to be ped immediately in the replace are replacement vehicle or the ped to the ped immediately in the replace are replacement vehicle or replace are replacement vehicle as or pet a small the hirer and amail or pet a small the hirer and a small the h	dered to have agreement is per prought again the operation event of an accide if an accide ad workshop, as not allowed Sior driver shall \$200 - \$400 of vehicle's key maliclown and it.	true true inst, of the cident ant Arry bear
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been git important.  I the Hirse and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 65 years and be holding valid driving intersets and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borne by the Hirserthe Authorised Oriver.  2. All vehicles are supplied with petrol and should returned with petrol level likewise. A service charge of \$5 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the hirser should be fail to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.  3. No return to return at the rate shows per hour pet day inclusive of CDW and/or PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full day rental.  4. Use of the vehicle for Begal purpose (For instance, in connection with theft, drug	le billed to that account and my sign ven BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd is legal costs on a tull indemnity bas suffered or incurred by you in respicely. Full excess amount have. The owner reserve the right not to occurred. Any demoge to the car is 5 mole or permit smoking and that offensive shell e.g. Signette, durithe cost of removing the offensive 9. The Hore agrees that is punctured located keys inside of vertice, by in the event the owner's 24-Hours auch occurrence. The Hirer shall be to case of excident the hiers shall be.	ature above will be consin connection with this is.), whatsoever and howsoened of the vehicle or the use to be paid immediately in the replace are replacement vehicle as the paid immediately in the replace are replacement vehicle as in or pet's small the hirer and small or pet's hair between tyre, empty petrol turn, loss saelf, does not constitute a the Emergency Service is sailed are the cost of such response	dered to have agreement is per prought again the operation event of an accide ad workshop, and allowed. sor driver shall 1200 - \$400 of vehicle a kay another and it upon to respon- ant \$50.00 per laster. An accide another and it upon to respon-	true inst, of the sident int. Any bear or test ad to
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been git important.  1. The Hirer and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 65 years and be holding valid driving iscenses and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be 60me by the Hirerthe Authorised Oriver.  2. All vehicles are supplied with patrol and alrouid returned with patrol level likewise. A service charge of 55 on top of a patrol surcharge is payable by the hirer should be fall to return the vehicle at the appropriate patrol level.  2. No refund for early return of vehicle. The hirer shall be liable for additional charges for any latter return at the rate whow per hour per day inclusive of CDW and/or PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full day rental.  4. Use of the vehicle for degal purpose (For instance, in connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smuggling) is strictly prohibited.  5. Vehicle strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore.	legal costs on a full indemnity bas suffered or incurred by you in resp vehicle. Full excess amount have The owner reserve the right not to occurred. Any damage to the car is offensive smell or objected, did the cost of removing the offensive The firer agrees that is punctured locked keys inside of vehicle, by in the overat the owner's 24-hours auch occurrence, the Hirer shall be to be a sufficient to the shall report must be made within 24 hours all leability from all parties claim.	ature above will be consin connection with this is.), whatsoever and howsoened of the vehicle or the use to be paid immediately in the replace an replacement vehicle be repair at BKW authorize aport of pets in the vehicle as in or pet's small the hirer amazent does not constitute a the Emergetic years to constitute a the Emergetic years to truch response report to rental office immediate. Failum to comply, the hire	dered to have agreement is per prought again the operation with a operation event of an accide ad workshop, as stor drever shall \$200 - \$400 of verticier's key and town and it upon to respon- at \$50.00 per lastely. An accide ar will have to b	true true inst, of the ident int  Arry bear or hat id to trip, ent ome
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been git important.  1. The Firms and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 65 years and be holding valid driving incerses and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience; Fallure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borne by the filter/fife Authorised Driver.  2. All vehicles are supplied with petrol and albouid returned with petrol level likewise. A service charge of 55 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the hirer should be fall to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.  3. No miture for early return of vehicle. The hirer shall be liable for additional charges for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day inclusive of CDW and/or PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full day rental.  4. Use of the vehicle for degal purpose (For instance, in connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smurghing) is strictly prohibited.  5. Vehicle strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior written consent of BKW Rent A Car Pile Ltd. The hirer is liable for a penalty fee of \$200 in additional to the appropriate insurance too up in the case.	le billed to that account and my sign ven BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd is legal costs on a tull indemnity bas suffered or incurred by you in respicely. Full excess amount have. The owner reserve the right not to occurred. Any damage to the car is 5 mole or permit smoking and train offensive shell e.g. Signette, durithe cost of removing the offensive 9. The Hiner agrees that is punctured locked keys inside of vertice, by in the event the owner's 24-Hours auch occurrence, the Hiner shall be to all liability from all parties claim. Future sevent of an accident.	ature above will be consin connection with this is.), whatsoever and howsoen ect of the vehicle or the use to be paid immediately in the replace an replacement vehicle be repair at BKW authorize aport of pets in the vehicle as in or pet's small the hirer an small or pet's hair between tyre, empty petrol tark, loss saelf, does not constitute a the Emergeticy Service is called an the cost of such response report to rental office immediate. Failure to comply, the hiruli expess amount have to be consibility to ensure that the	dered to have agreement is ver prought again the operation with a operation event of an accide ad workshop, and allowed. stor driver shall 1200 - \$400 of verticler's key and town and it upon to respon- at \$50.00 per interly. An accide a will have to be paid invinediate artiasor water to	true true true true true true true true
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been git important.  I the Hirse and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 65 years and be holding valid driving intersets and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borne by the Hirserthe Authorised Oriver.  2. All vehicles are supplied with perfol and should returned with perfol level likewise. A service charge of \$5 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable by the hirer should be fall 15 return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.  3. No return to rearly return of vehicle. The herer shall be liable for additional charges for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day inclusive of CDW and/or PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full day rental.  4. Use of the vehicle for Regal purpose (For instance in connection with theft, drug pedding or trafficking, smurgiling), is strictly prohibited.  5. Vehicle strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior written consent of BKW Rorit A Car Pile Ltd. The hirer is liable for a	legal costs on a full indemnity bas suffered or incurred by you in resp venicle. Full excess amount have. The owner reserve the right not to occurred. Any damage to the car's 6. Smoke or permit emoking and tra- offensive smell or gibparette, duri the cost of removing the offensive 9. The Hirer agrees that a punctured locked keys inside of vehicle, by in the event the owner's 24-Hours auch occurrence, the Hirer shall be 10. In case of accident, the hirer shall report must be made within 24 ho all liability from all parties claim. Fi the event of an accident. 11. The hirer/Cirver also have the res- in the car is sufficient and do not of sufficient water. Any diamage to the	ature above will be consin connection with this as it is, whatsoever and howsoer ect of the website or the use to be pedicimmediately in the replace an replacement vehicle or pets an epidocement vehicle or pets arrell the hiner an amail or pets arrell the hiner and amail or pets arrell the hiner and arrell does not constitute a be Emisegency Service is called as the cost of such response report to rental affice immediate. Failure to comply, the hind success amount have to be complify to ensure that the review when the vehicle is stall a empire will be bear by the fire	dered to have agreement is ver prought again the operation event of an accide ad workshop. In not allowed. Sior driver shall \$200 - \$400 of vehicle's key askidown and it upon to respon at \$50.00 per lasely. An accide will have to b paid immediate and does not his and does not his inertitiver.	true true true true true true true true
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been git in the post of the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been git in the payable to be compared to the payable to be over 23 years of age and under 65 years and be holding valid driving interests and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Faiture to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borne by the Hiererthe Authorised Driver.  2. All vehicles are supplied with petrol and allouid returned with petrol level likewise. A service charge of \$5 on top of a patrol surcharge is payable by the hirer should be fall to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.  3. No netural for early return of vehicle. The harer shad be liable for addeding the return at the rate shown per hour per day inclusive of CDW another PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full day rental.  4. Use of the vehicle for Begal purpose (For instance, in connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smurggling) is strictly prohibited.  5. Whitele strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior written consent of BKW Rent A Car Pin Lid. The him is liable for a penalty fee of \$200 in additional to the appropriate insurance too up to the case of non-disclosure of Mataysia usage.  6. The hims and/or driver shall be responsible for all damages or losses howsoever caused, all traffic violations. These and penalties imposed on the vehicle for whatsoever reason in respect of or in connection with the use or operation.  7. The hims and/or driver shall be responsible for all damages or operation.	legal costs on a full indemnity bas suffered or incurred by you in responsible. Full excess amount have. The owner reserve the right not to occurred. Any damage to the car's 6. Smoke or permit emoking and training on the cost of removing the offensive smell or grigarette, during the cost of removing the offensive. The Hirer agrees that is purictured locked keys inside of vehicle, by in the overtithe owner's 24-Hours such occurrence, the Hirer shall be to all liability from all parties claim. Find all liability from all parties claim. Find the overtith a sufficient and do not aufficient water Any damage to the All customers' data will be kept stroughed of completing the sales to 13. Lundorstand and agree to the parties.	ature above will be consin connection with this as it, whatsoever and howsoer ect of the vehicle or the use to be pedicinmediately in the replace an replacement vehicle or replace at EKW authorizes an or pet's smell, the hirer amount or pet's hair between I, tyre, empty petrol tank, loss uself, does not constitute a treatment of the transpersoy Service is called ear the cost of such response report to rental office immediate. Failure to comply, the hird as expess amount have to be consisting to ensure that the consisting the consistency and other than the consisting and consistency and	dered to have agreement is ver brought again the operation event of an accide ad workshop, an not allowed. Stor driver shall \$200 - \$400. of vehicle's key ranktown and it upon to respond at \$50,00 per lately. An accide and down to he and down to he inertitiver. Used for the matters.	true true true true true true true true
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been git important.  1. The Hirer and the authorized driver must be over 23 years of age and under 65 years and be holding valid driving iscenses and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Failure to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be 50me by the Hirerthe Authorised Driver.  2. All vehicles are supplied with patrol and alloud returned with patrol level likewise. A service charge of 55 on top of a patrol suncharge is payable by the hirer should he fall to return the vehicle at the appropriate performance by the hirer should he fall to return the vehicle at the appropriate performance for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day inclusive of CDW another PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full day rental.  4. Use of the vehicle for degal purpose (For instance, in connection with theft, drug pedding or trafficking, smulgaling) is strictly prohibated.  5. Vehicle strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior written consent of BKW Ront A Car Pte Ltd. The hirer is liable for a penalty feel of \$200 in additional to the appropriate insurance too up to the case of non-disclosure of Mathysia usage.  6. The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all damages or losses howscever caused all traffic violations. These and penalties imposed on the vehicle for whatsoever mason in respect of or in connection with it's use or operation.  7. The hirdrance premiums, non-wavier excess and cost expense uncluding	le billed to that account and my sign ven BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd is legal costs on a tull indemnity bas suffered or incurred by you in responsible. Full excess amount have. The owner reserve the right not to occurred. Any dainage to the car's 6. Smoke or permit emoking and training of the cost of removing the offensive smell or grigorette, during the cost of removing the offensive 9. The finer agrees that is purclured locked keys inside of vehicle, by in the ovent the owner's 2.4 Hours such occurrence, the Hirer shall report must be made within 24 hours and occurrence, the Hirer shall report must be made within 24 hours all liability from all parties claim. Fine all liability from all parties claim. Fine the own is sufficient and do not a sufficient water. Any damage to the 12. All customers data will be kept stropuly over 13. I understand and agree to the permit man and Conditions Page.	ature above will be consin connection with this as it, whatsoever and howsoer ect of the vehicle or the use to be pedicinmediately in the replace an replacement vehicle or replace at EKW authorizes an or pet's smell, the hirer amount or pet's hair between I, tyre, empty petrol tank, loss uself, does not constitute a treatment of the transpersoy Service is called ear the cost of such response report to rental office immediate. Failure to comply, the hird as expess amount have to be consisting to ensure that the consisting the consistency and other than the consisting and consistency and	dered to have agreement is ver brought again the operation event of an accide ad workshop, an not allowed. Stor driver shall \$200 - \$400. of vehicle's key ranktown and it upon to respond at \$50,00 per lately. An accide and down to he and down to he inertitiver. Used for the matters.	true true true true true true true true
payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been git in the post of the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have been git in the payable to be compared to the payable to be over 23 years of age and under 65 years and be holding valid driving interests and have a minimum of 2 years regular and qualified driving experience. Faiture to observe stipulation may return all damages costs to be Borne by the Hiererthe Authorised Driver.  2. All vehicles are supplied with petrol and allouid returned with petrol level likewise. A service charge of \$5 on top of a patrol surcharge is payable by the hirer should be fall to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.  3. No netural for early return of vehicle. The harer shad be liable for addeding the return at the rate shown per hour per day inclusive of CDW another PAI where applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full day rental.  4. Use of the vehicle for Begal purpose (For instance, in connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smurggling) is strictly prohibited.  5. Whitele strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven out of Singapore without prior written consent of BKW Rent A Car Pin Lid. The him is liable for a penalty fee of \$200 in additional to the appropriate insurance too up to the case of non-disclosure of Mataysia usage.  6. The hims and/or driver shall be responsible for all damages or losses howsoever caused, all traffic violations. These and penalties imposed on the vehicle for whatsoever reason in respect of or in connection with the use or operation.  7. The hims and/or driver shall be responsible for all damages or operation.	legal costs on a full indemnity bas suffered or incurred by you in responsible. Full excess amount have. The owner reserve the right not to occurred. Any damage to the car's 6. Smoke or permit emoking and training on the cost of removing the offensive smell or grigarette, during the cost of removing the offensive. The Hirer agrees that is purictured locked keys inside of vehicle, by in the overtithe owner's 24-Hours such occurrence, the Hirer shall be to all liability from all parties claim. Find all liability from all parties claim. Find the overtith a sufficient and do not aufficient water Any damage to the All customers' data will be kept stroughed of completing the sales to 13. Lundorstand and agree to the parties.	ature above will be consin connection with this as it, whatsoever and howsoer ect of the vehicle or the use to be pedicinmediately in the replace an replacement vehicle or replace at EKW authorizes an or pet's smell, the hirer amount or pet's hair between I, tyre, empty petrol tank, loss uself, does not constitute a treatment of the transpersoy Service is called ear the cost of such response report to rental office immediate. Failure to comply, the hird as expess amount have to be consisting to ensure that the consisting the consistency and other than the consisting and consistency and	dered to have agreement is ver prought again the operation event of an accide ad workshop. It not allowed. Sicr diner shall (200 - \$400 of vehicle's key maintown and it upon to respor at \$50.00 per lately. An accide will have to be paid invinediate and does not him interditive. Used for the institles.	true true true true true true true true

4/19/201A Vehicle Hith

#### Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. SKR329C As At 12 Apr 2018 / 07:55:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.1

PRECISE(V)

Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type:

Company

Owner ID:

201624597K

Owner Name:

LCRF PTE LTD

Registered Address Type:

Private Residential (non-Condo Apt / non-House)

Registered Block/House No.: 60

Registered Street Name:

ANSON ROAD

Registered Unit No.:

#11-01

Registered Building Name: MAPLETREE ANSON

Registered Postal Code:

079914

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SKR329C

Make Description/Model: TOYOTA / CAMRY 2.0 AUTO AB5 AIRBAG

Insurance Company Name: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj 5	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	13 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		12 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$6,000 Edit Esti	0.774	100	000.00 w Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
- 1	Main	R	eference	a	aim Det	ails		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	LCRF Pte	Ltd, Co. Reg. No	0.1 +							
Main Claimant:	STIB TEC	HNOLOGIES PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. No	.: 2005006	16C					
Vehicle Reg No.:	GY27793				Date of	Loss:	12/04/2018 08:00 - :59 [157 Months and 22 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]			
Claim Type:	TP / 1856554065SG				Palicy/Ci Nate No.		999994981 (Comprehensive)			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKR329C	3			Policy No (Claimar		5004798159-13			
					Excess:					
Repairer:	Precise A	uto Service (HQ)	No 1 Kaki Bukit Av	e 6, #02-34	/36, 417	883 K	aki Bukit - T	el: 67457367		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65	-6419-3	000	[Handled b	y Tee, Chee-Wah]	Chee-Wah	.Tee@aig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance (	Co-operative Ltd (I	HQ) - Tel:						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62:	56-3561	Handled	by At	DRIAN LIN	G] [Final Rpt	due 24/0	4/2018]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						View	All Co	mpose Case Mail
AIG_SG	(16/04/2018) CIATED TAS	TP GIA REPORT	Adj Mandate App				ew Ali S		Chee-Wa	sk Complete

#### Claim Documents

\*GY2779J (1856554065SG)

[SKR329C]

TP

STIB TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD

Apr 12 2018 8:00AM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

Precise Auto Service

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	12.55	Thumbnail	_
1	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	150
2	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
3	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
4	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	2
7	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	3
8	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	100
9	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
11	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	N
12	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
13	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
14	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load 3PG	<b>S</b>
15	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	100
15	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	M
19	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
21	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
22	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	50
23	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
27	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
28	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	3
29	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	~
30	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
31	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	~
32	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load 3PG	[2]
33	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	₹
34	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	

PER	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per p	page 🗸	EZ.
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
		National Associations			×
35	16/05/19 09:48	General View	8	Load JPG	1
36	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	Y
37	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	2
38	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	5
39	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	5
40	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	1
41	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	15
42	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	5
43	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	E
44	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	V
45	16/05/19 09:48	General View	0	Load JPG	E.
46	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	5
47	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	1
48	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load 3PG	5
49	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	5
50	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	+
51					1
	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	¥
52	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	5
53	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	5
54	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	5
55	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	E
56	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	Y
57	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	E.
58	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
59	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	1
50	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load 3PG	E
51.	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
52	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	12
53	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	1
54	16/05/19 09:48	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	V
55	16/05/19 09:49	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	2
56	16/05/19 09:49	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	V
57	16/05/19 09:49	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	W
58	16/05/19 09:49	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	16/05/19 09:49	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	2
10	16/05/19 09:49	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	Z.
71	16/05/19 09:49	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	Z.
72	16/05/19 09:49	Replacement Part Photo			-
73	16/05/19 09:49	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	2
			0	Load JPG	¥
74	16/05/19 09:49	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	1×
75	16/05/19 09:49	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	V
76.	16/05/19 09:49	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	R
)pci	umentation		To page 1	age [V]	V
io.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per p	Thumbnail	-
1	16/04/18 18:48	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
	16/05/19 14:31	TP ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
5	24/06/19 11:22	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
	24/06/19 11:22 24/06/19 11:22	LETTER TO 01	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 3

Let	.etters/Correspondences		ondences 1 per		V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
6	05/09/19 12:54	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	05/09/19 12:54	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
В	05/09/19 12:54	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
9	05/09/19 12:54	LOD	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	16/04/18 11:36	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer  Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR	NOTE: TO	BE COMPL	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
-----------------------------------	----------	----------	---------	----------

TEA			
IEA	IVI		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:		9C (Insd veh)	)	Model:	DAIHATSU EXTOL 1.3 S221V	
	GY2779J (TP veh)				(M)	
Date of Accident: 12/04/2018						
Global Sum Settlem	ent :	[X] Yes		[ ] No	1	
Repair Estimate			: \$	13,973.90		
Final Repair Cost			: \$	8,900.00		
Loss of Use			: \$		days at \$0.00 per day	
Rental (if any)			: \$		21 days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$			
Others:			: \$			
			: \$			
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	(Sum)	: \$	8,900.00		
A) For Non GIA R     B) For GIA Regist     BOLA Liability:     *Assessed Liab Remarks	ered Wo	rkshop: (%)		Assessed Liabil	100(%) le: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No: lity (*):100(%) ases where BOLA does not apply.	
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	e's Breakdow	'n			
1) Precise Auto S	ervice			: \$	8,900.00	
2)				: \$		
3)				: \$		
JOANNE I				05 Sep 2019		
LKK Auto C	onsultan	is Pie Lid		Date		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/LCR18006812/AKB3Q2

Date:

05/09/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

999994981

Claimant Vehicle No:

GY2779J

Insured Vehicle No:

SKR329C

Date of Loss:

12/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1856554065SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

GY2779J

Make & Model:

DAIHATSU EXTOL, 1.3 S221V (M)

Engine No:

1245072

Reg. Date: Colour

21/02/2005 (Man. Year: 2004)

Chassis No:

JDAS221V001002559

White

Odometer:

318184 km

Engine Capacity:

1298 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

165 R13

Rear Tyre Size:

165 R13

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Journey 6 mm Journey 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Journey 6 mm Journey 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		7,299.72	3,980.65	3,319.07	45.47
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		5,760.00	3,730.00	2,030.00	35.24
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	13,059.72	7,710.65	5,349.07	40.96
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		6,000.00		
	(S\$)	13,059.72	6,000.00	7,059.72	54.06
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	914.18	420.00	494.18	54.06
	Nett Amount (S\$)	13,973.90	6,420.00	7,553.90	54.06
	+ Car Rental (21.0 x S\$120.00/day) (S\$)		2,520.00		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	8.00		
	Nett Liability (S\$)		8,948.00		
	Global Sum Settlement (S\$)		8,900.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/04/2018

Date Inspected:

13/04/2018 Inspected At: Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Precise Auto Service (HQ) No 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #02-34/36 Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

16.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: Khanchna Pothuraj

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# REPAIR DETAILS

Rec	omr	mer	nded	Pai	rte
Lec	OHIL	Her	lueu		LO

1 1 1 2 1 3 1 4 1 1 5 1 1 6 1 1 7 2 8 2 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		*TAIL GATE  *TAIL GATE LOCK  *TAIL GATE LOCK MOTOR  *TAIL GATE LOCK STRIKER  *TAIL GATE LOCK CABLE	Distorted Jammed Not Necessary Bent Not Necessary	790.10 FL 48.40 FL 61.60 FL 19.80 FL	*790.10 FL *48.40 FL *-FL *19.80 FL
3 1 4 1 5 1 6 1 7 2 8 2 9 1 10 1 11 12 12 2 13 1 14 1 15 2 16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL GATE LOCK MOTOR  *TAIL GATE LOCK STRIKER  *TAIL GATE LOCK CABLE	Not Necessary Bent	61.60 FL	*-FL
4 1 5 1 6 1 7 2 8 2 9 1 10 1 11 12 12 2 13 1 14 1 15 2 16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL GATE LOCK STRIKER *TAIL GATE LOCK CABLE	Bent		
5 1 6 1 7 2 8 2 9 1 10 1 11 12 12 2 13 1 14 1 15 2 16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL GATE LOCK CABLE		19.80 FL	*19.80 FI
6 1 7 2 8 2 9 1 10 1 11 12 12 2 13 1 14 1 15 2 16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3			Not Necessary		10.001.
7 2 8 2 9 1 10 1 11 12 12 2 13 1 14 1 15 2 16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL GATE WEATHED STRIP	1101 110003201 y	29.40 FL	*-FL
8 2 9 1 10 1 11 12 12 2 13 1 14 1 15 2 16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL GATE WEATHER STRIP	Cut	61.80 FL	*61.80 FL
9 1 10 1 11 12 12 2 13 1 14 1 15 2 16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL GATE STOPPER	Not Necessary	19.60 FL	*-FL
10 1 11 12 12 2 13 1 14 1 15 2 16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL GATE ABSORBER	Not Necessary	94.80 FL	*-FL
11 12 12 2 13 1 14 1 15 2 16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL GATE OUTER GARNISH	Deformed	47.40 FL	*47.40 FL
12 2 13 1 14 1 15 2 16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL GATE INNER TRIM BOARD	Not Necessary	161.80 FL	*-FL
13 1 14 1 15 2 16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3	2	*TAIL GATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS	Not Necessary	34.80 FL	*-FL
14 1 15 2 16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL GATE HINDGE	Not Necessary	63.20 FL	*-FL
15 2 16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*STICKER EXTOL	Necessary	19.80 FL	*19.80 FL
16 4 17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL LAMP ASSY	O/S Cracked	138.20 FL	*69.10 FL
17 1 18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL LAMP SEALANT	Not Necessary	23.60 FL	*-FL
18 1 19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL LAMP CLIPS	Necessary	15.60 FL	*7.80 FL
19 2 20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*TAIL LAMP BASE PANEL	O/S Distorted	58.00 FL	*29.00 FL
20 2 21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*REAR BUMPER	Distorted	314.60 FL	*314.60 FL
21 1 22 8 23 1 24 3		*REAR BUMPER BRACKET	Bent	109.20 FL	*109.20 FL
22 8 23 1 24 3		*REAR BUMPER SIDE ATTACHMENT	Necessary	23.60 FL	*23.60 FL
23 1 24 3		*REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	Deformed	28.00 FL	*28.00 FL
24 3		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	14.40 FL	*14.40 FL
		*REAR MUDFLAP -O/S	Distorted	23.80 FL	*23.80 FL
25 1		*MUDFLAP CLIPS	Necessary	5.40 FL	*5.40 FL
		*MUDFLAP BRACKET	Bent	16.80 FL	*16.80 FL
26 1		*REAR END PANEL (OUTER)	Distorted	462.80 FL	*462.80 FL
27 1		*REAR END PANEL (INNER)	Distorted	384.00 FL	*384.00 FL
28 1		*REAR WIPER MOTOR	Not Necessary	587.00 FL	*-FL
29 1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL	Distorted	682.00 FL	*682.00 FL
30 1		*REAR SUB CHASSIS MEMBER	Repair	547.00 FL	*-FL
31 1		*REAR FENDER -RH	Distorted	680.00 FL	*680.00 FL
32 1		*REAR FENDER PROTECTOR	Deformed	23.40 FL	*23.40 FL
33 1		*REAR WHEEL HOUSING PANEL -RH	Repair	591.60 FL	*-FL
34 1		*EXHAUST SILENCER	Repair	583.20 FL	*-FL
35 2		*EXHAUST SILENCER HOOK	Not Necessary	127.80 FL	*-FL
36 1		*FRONT BUMPER	Repair	380.00 FL	•-FL
37 10	)	*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 FL	*30.00 FL
38 1		*TAIL GATE GREEN STICKER	Necessary	45.90 FS	*25.00 FS
39 1		*REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS RUBBER	Necessary	281.75 FL	*281.75 FL
10 1		*REAR NUMBER PLATE	Bent	35.00 FS	*35.00 FS
1 1		*REAR TYRE -RH	Cut	190.00 FS	*150.00 FS
2 1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE	Not Necessary	35.00 FS	*-FS
13 1		*70KM/H STICKER	Necessary	150.00 FS	*15.00 FS
=Franchis	ise part. S=SpcNe	ett. L=ListItemDisc.	A Charles and A		119/3/3/19
			Sub Total (S\$)	8,060.15	4,397.95
		- List Item Discount on L Items	10.00/10.00% (S\$)	760.43	417.30
		and the state of t		1,000	11/11/11/11/11

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen\_p... 5/9/2019

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TOWING	New	80.00	60.00
2	TO CHECK AND RECONNECT SNAP WIRING	New	120.00	30.00
3	TO TUFF COAT AFFECTED AREAS	New	280.00	120.00
4	TO REMOVE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	180.00	120.00
5	TO ADJUST CHASSIS ALIGNMENT ON CAR O LINER	New	380.00	0.00
6	TO RESPRAY AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,800.00	1,400.00
7	TO REMOVE & REFIX EXHAUST PIPE	New	120.00	0.00
8	TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS ,STRAIGHTEN & REPAIR & ALIGNED ALL PARTS	New	2,800.00	2,000.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	5,760.00	3,730.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	g this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >